

Executive Branch Personnel PUBLIC FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

Date of Appointment, Candidacy, Election, or Nomination (Month, Day, Year)		Reporting Status (Check Appropriate Boxes)	Incumbent <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Calendar Year Covered by Report	New Entrant, Nominee, or Candidate	Termination (If Applicable) (Month, Day, Year)	Termination Date (If Applicable) (Month, Day, Year)	Fee for Late Filing Any individual who is required to file this report and does so more than 30 days after the date the report is required to be filed, or, if an extension is granted, more than 30 days after the last day of the filing extension period, shall be subject to a \$200 fee.
3/6/2015		<input type="checkbox"/> Candidate <input type="checkbox"/> New Entrant, Nominee, or Candidate		2015				
Reporting Individual's Name		Last Name		First Name and Middle Initial		Termination		Reporting Periods Incumbents: The reporting period is the preceding calendar year except Part II of Schedule C and Part I of Schedule D where you must also include the filing year up to the date you file. Part II of Schedule D is not applicable.
Hanlon		Hanlon		Seth D.		<input type="checkbox"/> Termination <input type="checkbox"/> Cable (Month, Day, Year)		
Position for Which Filing		Title of Position		Department or Agency (If Applicable)		Termination Filers: The reporting period begins at the end of the period covered by your previous filing and ends at the date of termination. Part II of Schedule D is not applicable.		
Special Asst to the President for Economic Policy		Special Asst to the President for Economic Policy		EOPMHO (NEC)				
Location of Present Office (or forwarding address)		Address (Number, Street, City, State and ZIP Code)		Telephone No (include Area Code)				
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20500		1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20500		202-456-1414				
Position(s) held with the Federal Government During the Preceding 12 Months (If Not Same as Above)		Title of Position(s) and Date(s) Held						
Presidential Nominees Subject to Senate Confirmation		Name of Congressional Committee Considering Nomination		Do You Intend to Create a Qualified Diversified Trust?		<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
Certification		Signature of Reporting Individual		Date (Month, Day, Year)		Nominees, New Entrants and Candidates for President and Vice President: Schedule A--The reporting period for income (BLOCK C) is the preceding calendar year and the current calendar year up to the date of filing. Value assets as of any date you choose that is within 31 days of the date of filing.		
I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on this form and all attached schedules are true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.		[Redacted Signature]		4/15/16		Schedule B--Not applicable.		
Other Review (If desired by agency)		Signature of Other Reviewer		Date (Month, Day, Year)		Schedule C, Part I (Individuals)--The reporting period is the preceding calendar year and the current calendar year up to any date you choose that is within 31 days of the date of filing.		
[Redacted Signature]		[Redacted Signature]		6/14/2016		Schedule C, Part II (Agreements or Arrangements)--Show any agreements or arrangements as of the date of filing.		
Agency Ethics Official's Opinion		Signature of Designated Agency Ethics Official/Reviewing Official		Date (Month, Day, Year)		Schedule D--The reporting period is the preceding two calendar years and the current calendar year up to the date of filing.		
On the basis of information contained in this report, I conclude that the filer is in compliance with applicable laws and regulations (subject to any comments in the box below).		[Redacted Signature]		6/15/2016		Agency Use Only OGE Use Only 4/15/2016 EHC		
Office of Government Ethics Use Only		Signature		Date (Month, Day, Year)				
Comments of Reviewing Officials (If additional space is required, use the reverse side of this sheet)		Filer inadvertently did not disclose in prior year filing (check box if filing extension granted & indicate number of days) <input type="checkbox"/> banking trustee distributions related to previously held Lehman Brothers corporate debt; Filer corrected commercial property mortgage amounts to accurately reflect his pro-rata share in this year's report. -RS						

(Check box if comments are continued on the reverse side)

Reporting Individual's Name

Hanson, Seth

Page Number

2

SCHEDULE A

Assets and Income

Valuation of Assets
at close of reporting period

Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.

	BLOCK A							BLOCK B							BLOCK C												Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria							
	BLOCK A							BLOCK B							Type	Amount						Amount													
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000					
Examples																																			
Central Airlines Common																																			
Doe Jones & Smith, Hometown, State																																			
Kempstone Equity Fund																																			
IRA, Heartland 500 Index Fund																																			
1 PNC Bank checking account	X																			X															
2 DC College Savings Plan, invested in DC College Savings Age 0-5 Fund		X												X						X															
3 DC College Savings Plan, invested in DC College Savings Age 0-5 Fund			X											X						X															
4 DC College Savings Plan, invested in DC College Savings Age 0-5 Fund				X										X						X															
5 DC College Savings Plan, invested in DC College Savings Age 0-5 Fund					X									X						X															
6 FID Freedom K 2040 - Spouse 401(k)						X								X										X											

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name
Hanlon, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued
 (Use only if needed)

Page Number
 3

Assets and Income BLOCK A	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period BLOCK B										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item. BLOCK C										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honorary	
											Type												
											Amount												
1 Vanguard Target Ret 2035 Fund Investor Shares - Spouse IRA																							
2 Fidelity UTMA 529 Plan (DE Portfolio 2027 Fidelity Index Fund) - Child UTMA account																							
3 Atlantic Media, Washington, D.C.																						spouse's salary	
4 AT&T INC																							
5 EVERSOURCE ENERGY COM																							
6 HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE COMPANY COM																							
7 HP INC COM																							
8 INTEL CORP																							
9 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP																							

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value as appropriate.

Horton, Sh

SCHEDULE A continued

(Use only if needed)

Assets and Income	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.	Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria																									
	BLOCK A					BLOCK B								BLOCK C																								
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000								
1 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO			X													X																						
2 MICROSOFT CORP		X														X				X																		
3 PROCTER & GAMBLE CO			X													X				X																		
4 SANDISK CORP			X													X				X																		
5 THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC			X													X				X																		
6 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS			X													X				X																		
7 **BLACKROCK FOCUS GROWTH FUND INC CL A				X												X							X															
8 **BLACKROCK LARGE CAP SER FDS INC LARGE CAP CORE FD CL A			X													X						X																
9 JPMORGAN TR I TAX FREE MONEY MKT FD INSTL CL (JTFXX)					X											X				X																		

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name
Hanson, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued
(Use only if needed)

	Assets and Income	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period									Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.																
		BLOCK B									BLOCK C																
											Type	Amount								Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria						
1	JSG West End Partners (from line 2 on page 5 through line 4 on page 23)	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000			\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000	
2	***ARCELORMITTAL SR UNSECURED DATED DATE 02/28/12 OID DUE 02/25/2017 5.500%		X								X				X												
3	***BARCLAYS BK PLC NT DATED DATE 09/22/09 OID DUE 09/22/2016 5.000%		X								X				X												
4	***LLOYDS TSB BK PLC DATED DATE 01/21/11 OID DUE 01/21/2016 4.875%		X								X				X												
5	***RIO TINTO FINANCE USA LTD DATED DATE 05/20/11 OID DUE 05/20/2021 4.125%		X								X				X												
6	***WILLIS GRP HLDGS PUB LTD CO SR NT DATED DATE 03/17/11 OID DUE 03/15/2016 4.125%		X								X				X												
7	ACCESS MIDSTREAM PARTNER SR NOTES DATED DATE 12/19/12 PAR CALL 12/15/20 DUE 05/15/23 4.875%		X								X				X												
8	ALCOA INC NT 5.72% 19 DATED DATE 04/02/07 DUE 02/23/2019 5.720%		X								X				X												
9	AT&T INC NOTES DATED DATE 04/29/11 OID DUE 05/15/2021 4.450%		X								X				X												

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name
Harbo, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued
(Use only if needed)

Assets and Income		Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.											Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria													
		BLOCK B										BLOCK C																									
BLOCK A		BLOCK B										BLOCK C																									
		None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000	Type	Amount				
1	BANK AMER FDG CORP DATED DATE 06/22/10 OID DUE 07/01/2020 5.625%		X														X																				
2	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP SR UNSECURED PAR CALL 07/01/2023 OID DUE 10/01/2023 4.125%		X															X				X															
3	BUNGE LTD FIN CORP DATED DATE 06/15/12 OID DUE 06/15/2017 3.200%		X															X			X																
4	DUN & BRADSTREET CORP SR UNSECURED PAR CALL 09/01/2022 OID DUE 12/01/2022 4.375%		X															X			X																
5	ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS L P SR NT PAR CALL 03/01/2021 OID DUE 06/01/2021 4.650%		X															X			X																
6	ENTERGY CORP SR UNSECURED PAR CALL 12/15/2016 OID DUE 01/15/2017 4.700%		X															X			X																
7	GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC SR NTS DATED DATE 04/01/08 OID DUE 04/01/2018 6.150%		X															X			X																
8	KINDER MORGAN ENERGY PARTNERS SR NT DATED DATE 03/04/11 OID DUE 03/01/2016 3.500%		X															X			X																
9	LEHMAN BROTHERS HLD ESCROW CUSIP DATED DATE 09/28/04 IN DEFAULT DUE 09/28/2009		X																			X														Bankruptcy trustee distribution	

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

SCHEDULE A continued
 (Use only if needed)

Reporting Individual's Name
 Hamilton, Seth

Assets and Income	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria													
	BLOCK A					BLOCK B					BLOCK C																								
	BLOCK B										Type	Amount																							
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000					
1 MORGAN STANLEY SR NT DATED DATE 05/13/09 OID DUE 05/13/2019 7.300%		X																X			X														
2 NASDAQ STK MKT INC SR NT DATED DATE 12/21/10 OID DUE 01/16/2018 5.250%		X																X			X														
3 PHILLIPS 66 SR NT 2.95%/17 DATED DATE 12/14/12 OID DUE 05/01/2017 2.950%		X																X			X														
4 RAYMOND JAMES FINL INC DATED DATE 03/26/12 OID DUE 04/01/2024 5.625%		X																X			X														
5 VIACOM INC SR UNSECURED DATED DATE 02/22/11 OID DUE 03/01/2021 4.500%		X																X			X														
6 WESTERN UN CO DATED DATE 08/22/11 OID DUE 08/22/2018 3.650%		X																X			X														
7 ***ALLERGAN PLC (previously ACTIVIS PLC)		X																		X															
8 ***BT GROUP PLC AMERICAN DEPOSITARY SHARES		X																X			X														
9 ***GILDAN ACTIVEWEAR INC US LISTED		X																X			X														

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Hawton, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued

(Use only if needed)

Assets and Income	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria															
	BLOCK A					BLOCK B					BLOCK C																										
	BLOCK B										Type	Amount																									
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000							
1 ***KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N V		X														X				X																	
2 ***LYONDELLBASELL INDUSTRIES N V CL A			X																X																		
3 ***NESTLE SA-SPONSORED ADR REPSTG REGD ORD (SF 10 PAR)			X													X				X																	
4 ***NOVARTIS AG-SPONSORED ADR			X																X				X														
5 ***NOVOZYMES A/SADR			X													X			X				X														
6 ***ROCHE HOLDING LTD SPONSORED ADR REPSTG ORD			X													X			X			X															
7 ***RYANAIR HLDGS PLC SPONSORED ADR NEW			X													X			X			X															
8 ***SCHLUMBERGER LTD			X													X			X			X															
9 ***SIEMENS AG AMERICAN DEPOSITARY SHARES			X																X			X															

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name

Haydon, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued

(Use only if needed)

Page Number

9

Assets and Income	BLOCK A										BLOCK B										BLOCK C										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria										
	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.										Type												Amount									
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000												
1 ***SINGAPORE TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD	X																	X																								
2 ***TYCO INTL PLC SHS		X																X																								
3 ***UNILEVER N V YORK SHS ADR			X																X																							
4 3M COMPANY				X														X																								
5 ABBOTT LABORATORIES					X														X																							
6 ADOBE SYSTEMS INC						X													X																							
7 ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEM CORP							X													X																						
8 ALLIANT ENERGY CORP								X												X																						
9 AMEREN CORP																				X																						

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name
Hanson, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued
(Use only if needed)

Assets and Income

Valuation of Assets
at close of reporting period

Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.

1	BLOCK A	BLOCK B										BLOCK C											Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria																					
		Valuation of Assets										Income: type and amount.																																	
		None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	Amount																								
											None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000																								
AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																									
APPLE INC			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																									
ATMOS ENERGY CORP			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																									
BECTON DICKINSON & CO			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																									
BLACKROCK INC			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																									
BLACKSTONE MORTGAGE TRUST INC			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																									
BORG WARNER AUTOMOTIVE INC			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																									
BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB CO					<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>															<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																									
CABOT OIL & GAS CORP			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>																									

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name
Hanlon, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued
 (Use only if needed)

Assets and Income	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria														
	BLOCK A					BLOCK B					BLOCK C					Type	Amount																			
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000						
1 CDW CORPORATION COM		X														X			X		X															
2 CENTERPOINT ENERGY INC		X														X					X															
3 CHEVRON CORPORATION		X														X				X																
4 CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC		X														X				X																
5 CIMAREX ENERGY CO		X														X				X																
6 CISCO SYSTEMS INC		X														X				X																
7 CME GROUP INC		X														X				X																
8 COLUMBIA PIPELINE GROUP INC COM		X														X				X																
9 COMCAST CORP CL A		X														X				X																

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name
 Hanlon, Jeff

SCHEDULE A continued
 (Use only if needed)

Assets and Income	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria														
	BLOCK B										BLOCK C																									
	Type										Amount																									
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000						
1	EBAY INC	X																		X																
2	ELI LILLY & CO		X													X					X															
3	EOG RES INC		X													X				X																
4	EQUITY RESIDENTIAL		X													X				X																
5	ESTEE LAUDER COMPANIES INC CL A		X													X				X																
6	EVERSOURCE ENERGY COM		X													X				X																
7	EXPRESS SCRIPTS HOLDING COMPANY		X															X				X														
8	EXTRA SPACE STORAGE INC		X																	X																
9	FISERV INC		X																	X																

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name

Hendon, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued

(Use only if needed)

Page Number

14

Assets and Income	BLOCK A										BLOCK B										BLOCK C										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honorary										
	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.										Type												Amount									
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000												
1	FMC TECHNOLOGIES INC		X																	X																						
2	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY COM			X															X																							
3	HASBRO INC			X															X																							
4	HERMAN MILLER INC				X														X																							
5	INTERCONTINENTAL EXCHANGE INC				X														X																							
6	INTERNATIONAL PAPER CO				X														X																							
7	INTUIT INC					X													X																							
8	IPG PHOTONICS CORP				X														X																							
9	JB HUNT TRANSPORT SERVICES INC		X																X																							

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name

Hanlon, John

SCHEDULE A continued
(Use only if needed)

Page Number

15

Assets and Income

Valuation of Assets
at close of reporting period

Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.

	BLOCK B										BLOCK C										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria											
	BLOCK A										BLOCK C																						
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000			
1 JOHNSON & JOHNSON			x													x					x												
2 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO		x														x						x											
3 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO ALERIAN MLP INDEX ETN BASED ON WAP LEVEL OF INDEX		x																		x													
4 KIMBERLY CLARK CORP		x														x				x													
5 LENNAR CORP CL A		x														x				x													
6 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS INC COM		x																		x													
7 M & T BANK CORP				x															x			x											
8 MANPOWERGROUP		x														x				x													
9 MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL CLASS A		x														x				x													

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name

Hanlon, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued

(Use only if needed)

Page Number

16

Assets and Income	BLOCK A										BLOCK B										BLOCK C										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria										
	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.										Type												Amount									
	None (or less than \$1,001)																																									
	\$1,001 - \$15,000																																									
	\$15,001 - \$50,000																																									
	\$50,001 - \$100,000																																									
	\$100,001 - \$250,000																																									
	\$250,001 - \$500,000																																									
	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000																																									
	Over \$1,000,000*																																									
	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000																																									
	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000																																									
	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000																																									
	Over \$50,000,000																																									
	Excepted Investment Fund																																									
	Excepted Trust																																									
	Qualified Trust																																									
1	MASTERCARD INCORPORATED	x																																								
2	MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS INC	x																																								
3	MCDONALDS CORP	x																																								
4	METLIFE INC	x																																								
5	MICROSOFT CORP	x																																								
6	MOODYS CORP	x																																								
7	NETSCOUT SYS INC	x																																								
8	NEWELL RUBBERMAID INC	x																																								
9	NEXTERA ENERGY INC	x																																								

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name

Hahn, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued
 (Use only if needed)

Page Number

17

Assets and Income	BLOCK A										BLOCK B										BLOCK C										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria		
	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.										Type	Amount												
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000				
1 NISOURCE INC COM		X														X				X														
2 NOBLE ENERGY INC		X														X				X														
3 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP			X													X			X	X														
4 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC		X																	X			X												
5 OCCIDENTAL PETE CORP		X																		X														
6 OMNICOM GROUP INC		X														X			X	X														
7 ORACLE CORPORATION		X														X			X	X														
8 PAYPAL HOLDINGS INC COM		X																	X	X														
9 PFIZER INC		X														X				X														

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name
Hanlon, John

SCHEDULE A continued
(Use only if needed)

Page Number

18

Assets and Income	BLOCK A										BLOCK B										BLOCK C	Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria																
	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.																												
	BLOCK B										Type	Amount																											
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000									
1																																							
2																																							
3																																							
4																																							
5																																							
6																																							
7																																							
8																																							
9																																							

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

SCHEDULE A continued
 (Use only if needed)

Reporting Individual's Name
 Hanlon Seth

Assets and Income	BLOCK A										BLOCK B										BLOCK C										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria				
	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Type	Amount																								
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000		\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000			Over \$5,000,000			
1 RPM INTERNATIONAL INC	X																	X		X																
2 SANDISK CORP		X																X		X																
3 SANOFI AVENTIS SPONSORED ADR		X																X		X																
4 SEMPRA ENERGY		X																X		X																
5 SIMON PROPERTY GROUP INC		X																X		X																
6 SIROMA DENTAL SYSTEMS INC		X																X		X																
7 SMUCKER J M COMPANYNEW		X																X		X																
8 STARWOOD PROPERTY TRUST INC		X																X		X																
9 TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED		X																X		X																

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name
Hanson, Brian

SCHEDULE A continued
 (Use only if needed)

Assets and Income	BLOCK A										BLOCK B										BLOCK C										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria								
	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.																													
											Type	Amount																												
1	TJX COMPANIES INC NEW										X											X																		
2	TOLL BROTHERS INC										X												X																	
3	US BANCORP DEL COM																					X																		
4	VENTAS INC																					X																		
5	VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS										X											X																		
6	W W GRAINGER INC																					X																		
7	WALT DISNEY CO																					X																		
8	WELLS FARGO & CO										X											X																		
9	WEYERHAEUSER CO										X											X																		

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name

Hanlon, Seth

SCHEDULE A continued

(Use only if needed)

Page Number

21

Assets and Income	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.										Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria																
	BLOCK A					BLOCK B					BLOCK C																											
	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period										Type	Amount																										
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000								
1 WHITEWAVE FOODS COMPANY (THE) COM CL A		X																	X																			
2 WILLIAMS COMPANIES INC		X																	X																			
3 **BLACKROCK SMALL CAP GROWTHFD II CL A		X														X			X																			
4 **NEUBERGER & BERMAN INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND INST					X											X																						
5 **NEUBERGER BERMAN GENESIS FD INSTITUTIONAL CLASS					X											X			X																			
6 JPMORGAN TR I 100% U S TREAS SECS MONEY MKT AGENCY SHARE CL (VPIXX)										X								X		X																		
7 ENERGY NW WASH ELEC REV REV & REF BDS 2014-A DATED DATE 05/14/14 DUE 07/01/2017 3.0000%					X													X																				
8 ILLINOIS ST GO BDS MAY 20 GO DATED DATE 05/08/14 PAR CALL 05/01/2024 DUE 05/01/2029 5.0000%					X													X																				
9 METRO TRANS AUTH NY R REV BDS 2013E DATED DATE 11/15/13 PAR CALL 11/15/23 DUE 11/15/29 5.0%					X													X																				

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name
Hanlon, John

SCHEDULE A continued
(Use only if needed)

	Assets and Income	BLOCK A								BLOCK B								BLOCK C												Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria					
		Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period								Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.				Type	Amount																					
		None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Excepted Investment Fund	Excepted Trust	Qualified Trust	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000					
1	METRO TRANS AUTH N Y R REV BDS 2014C DATED DATE 06/26/14 NONE - DUE 11/15/17 4.0%		X																X			X														
2	NEW YORK CITY TRANS L BLDG AID REV BDS DATED DATE 06/25/15 1ST CPN 01/15/16 DUE 07/15/20 4.0%		X																		X															
3	NEW YORK N Y G/O FISCAL 2008 SERIES C SUB SERIES C-1 PAR CALL 10/01/2017 DUE 10/01/2022 5.000%		X																X			X														
4	NEW YORK N Y G/O SER G DATED DATE 12/22/05 NONE - BOND IS NOT INSURED DUE 08/01/2016 5.250%		X																X			X														
5	NEW YORK N Y GO BDS 2014J GO DATED DATE 06/23/14 NONE - DUE 08/01/17 4.0%		X																X			X														
6	NEW YORK N Y GO BDS G GO DATED DATE 12/19/13 NONE - BOND IS NOT INSURED DUE 08/01/2017 3.000%		X																X			X														
7	NY ST DORM AUTH ST PERS INC TAX REV DATED DATE 10/13/11 PAR CALL 08/15/21 DUE 08/15/2027 5.0%		X																X			X														
8	NY ST ENVIRO FACS CORP ST CLEAN WTR & DRINKING WTS SERIES C BDS DUE 10/15/17 5.0%		X																X			X														
9	NY ST ENVIRO FACS CORP ST CLEAN WTR & DRINKING WTR REV G FD REV BDS DUE 06/15/16 3.0%		X																X			X														

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name
 Hanlon, Jeff

SCHEDULE A continued
 (Use only if needed)

Assets and Income	Valuation of Assets at close of reporting period								Income: type and amount. If "None (or less than \$201)" is checked, no other entry is needed in Block C for that item.	Other Income (Specify Type & Actual Amount)	Date (Mo., Day, Yr.) Only if Honoraria														
	BLOCK A				BLOCK B							BLOCK C													
	None (or less than \$1,001)	\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	Dividends	Rent and Royalties	Interest	Capital Gains	None (or less than \$201)	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Over \$5,000,000		
1 NEW YORK ST GO BDS 2007A GO DATED DATE 03/22/07 PAR CALL 03/01/2017 DUE 03/01/2019 5.000%		X									X		X												
2 NY ST GO BDS 2015A GO DATED DATE 03/19/15 NONE - DUE 03/15/2018 5.000%		X									X		X												
3 SALES TAX ASSET RECEIVABLE NY COR REV BDS 2015A DATED DATE 10/15/14 NONE - DUE 10/15/17 3.0%			X									X	X												
4 THE CITY OF NEW YORK G/O BONDS FISCAL 2011 SERIES B DATED DATE 08/12/10 NONE - DUE 08/01/16 5.0%				X									X												
5 Cagen Family, LLC (real estate holding company incorporated in Delaware):																									
6 -Melville: Commercial real estate in Melville and Huntington Station, NY										X								X							
7																									
8																									
9																									

* This category applies only if the asset/income is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the asset/income is either that of the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Do not complete Schedule B if you are a new entrant, nominee, or Vice Presidential or Presidential Candidate

Reporting Individual's Name
Hamilton, Seth

SCHEDULE B

Part I: Transactions

Report any purchase, sale, or exchange by you, your spouse, or dependent children during the reporting period of any real property, stocks, bonds, commodity futures, and other securities when the amount of the transaction exceeded \$1,000. Include transactions that resulted in a loss.

Do not report a transaction involving property used solely as your personal residence, or a transaction solely between you, your spouse, or dependent child. Check the "Certificate of divestiture" block to indicate sales made pursuant to a certificate of divestiture from OGE.

None

Transaction Type (x)	Date (Mo, Day, Yr.)	Amount of Transaction (x)												Certificate of divestiture			
		\$1,000 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000					
Purchase	2/1/99						x										
Sale																	
Exchange																	

Identification of Assets	Amount of Transaction (x)																	Certificate of divestiture
	Purchase	Sale	Exchange	Date	\$1,000 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000			
1 JSG West End Partners (all transactions):	x			2/1/99														
2 **BLACKROCK BASIC VALUE FUNDING CLA		x		12/8/15		x												
3 **BLACKROCK SMALL CAP GROWTHFD II CLA		x		12/8/15		x												
4 ***NEUBERGER & BERMAN EQUITYINTL INSTITUTIONAL FD	x			12/18/15	x													
5 **NEUBERGER BERMAN GENESIS FDNSTITUTIONAL CLASS	x			12/18/15		x												

* This category applies only if the underlying asset is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the underlying asset is either held by the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, use the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Part II: Gifts, Reimbursements, and Travel Expenses

For you, your spouse and dependent children, report the source, a brief description, and the value of: (1) gifts (such as tangible items, transportation, lodging, food, or entertainment) received from one source totaling more than \$350 and (2) travel-related cash reimbursements received from one source totaling more than \$350. For conflicts analysis, it is helpful to indicate a basis for receipt, such as personal friend, agency approval under 5 U.S.C. § 4111 or other statutory authority, etc. For travel-related gifts and reimbursements, include travel itinerary, dates, and the nature of expenses provided. Exclude anything given to you by

the U.S. Government; given to your agency in connection with official travel; received from relatives; received by your spouse or dependent child totally independent of their relationship to you, or provided as personal hospitality at the donor's residence; Also, for purposes of aggregating gifts to determine the total value from one source, exclude items worth \$140 or less. See instructions for other exclusions.

None

Source (Name and Address)	Brief Description	Value
Examples: Nat'l Assn. of Book Collectors, NY, NY Frank Jones, San Francisco, CA	Airline ticket, hotel room & meals incident to national conference 6/15/99 (personal activity unrelated to duty) Leather briefcase (personal friend)	\$500 \$385
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		

Do not complete Schedule B if you are a new entrant, nominee, or Vice Presidential or Presidential Candidate

Reporting Individual's Name

Harlow, Seth

Page Number

25

SCHEDULE B continued

(Use only if needed)

Part I: Transactions

Identification of Assets	Transaction Type (x)			Date (Mo, Day, Yr)	Amount of Transaction (x)											Certificate of divestiture	
	Purchase	Sale	Exchange		\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000		
1 **NEUBERGER BERMAN ALTERNATIVE FDS LONG SHORT MULTI MNGR INST		x		12/22/15				x									
2 **NEUBERGER BERMAN INFLATIONMANAGED FUND INSTITUTIONALCLASS			x	12/22/15					x								
3 **NEUBERGER BERMANSTRATEGIC INCOME FD INSTL CL			x	12/22/15				x									
4 PROCTER & GAMBLE CO	x			1/6/2015	x												
5 MANPOWER INC-WISC	x			1/16/2015	x												
6 TERRAFORM POWER INC	x			1/16/2015	x												
7 GENERAL ELECTRIC CO	x			1/20/2015	x												
8 ***UNILEVER N VNEW YORK SHS NEW	x			1/26/2015	x												
9 BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPSPR UNSECURED4.12500% 10/1/2023 101137AN7	x			2/2/2015	x												
10 COMCAST CORPORATIONNEW SPL CLASS A	x			2/2/2015	x												
11 CDW CORPORATIONCOM	x			2/3/2015	x												
12 ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION	x			2/4/2015	x												
13 ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEM CORP	x			2/5/2015	x												
14 ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION	x			2/5/2015	x												
15 ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEM CORP	x			2/5/2015	x												
16 ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION	x			2/5/2015	x												

* This category applies only if the underlying asset is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the underlying asset is either held by the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, use the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Do not complete Schedule B if you are a new entrant, nominee, or Vice Presidential or Presidential Candidate

Reporting Individual's Name
Hanlon, Seth

SCHEDULE B continued
 (Use only if needed)

Page Number

26

Part I: Transactions

Identification of Assets	Transaction Type (x)			Date (Mo, Day, Yr.)	Amount of Transaction (x)												
	Purchase	Sale	Exchange		\$1,000 - \$15,000	\$15,000 - \$50,000	\$50,000 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Certificate of divestiture	
1 ELI LILLY & CO	x			2/05/2015	x												
2 ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION	x			2/06/2015	x												
3 ***UNILEVER N VNEW YORK SHS NEW	x			2/09/2015	x												
4 AT&T INCNOTES4 45000% 5/15/2021 00206RAX0	x			2/19/2015	x												
5 VACOM INCSR UNSECURED4 50000% 3/1/2021 925524BG4	x			2/19/2015	x												
6 ***ACTAVIS PLC	x			3/3/2015	x												
7 ***GILDAN ACTIVEWEAR INCCL A SUBORDINATE VOTING SHARES	x			3/11/2015	x												
8 NEW YORK ST GO BDS 2015AG05 00000% 3/15/2018 649791KF6	x			3/11/2015	x												
9 ***RIO TINTO FINANCE USA LTD4 12500% 5/20/2021 767201AN6	x			3/12/2015	x												
10 ALLANCE DATA SYSTEM CORP	x			3/12/2015	x												
11 LYONDELLBASELL INDUSTRIESN V CL A	x			3/16/2015	x												
12 MICROSOFT CORP	x			3/16/2015	x												
13 ADOBE SYSTEMS INC	x			3/18/2015	x												
14 AMEREN CORP	x			1/5/2015	x												
15 WILLIAMS COMPANIES INC	x			1/5/2015	x												
16 RPM INTERNATIONAL INC	x			1/8/2015	x												

* This category applies only if the underlying asset is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the underlying asset is either held by the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, use the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Do not complete Schedule B if you are a new entrant, nominee, or Vice Presidential or Presidential Candidate

Reporting Individual's Name
Haydon, Seth

SCHEDULE B continued
 (Use only if needed)

Page Number
 27

Part I: Transactions

Identification of Assets	Transaction Type (x)			Date (Mo., Day, Yr.)	Amount of Transaction (x)												
	Purchase	Sale	Exchange		\$1,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000	Certificate of divestiture	
1 BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB CO	x			1/15/2015	x												
2 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC		x		1/20/2015													
3 SMUCKER J M COMPANY NEW		x		1/21/2015	x												
4 EQT CORPORATION		x		2/4/2015	x												
5 SMUCKER J M COMPANY NEW		x		2/4/2015	x												
6 ***NOVARTIS AG-SPONSORED ADR		x		2/5/2015	x												
7 ESTEE LAUDER COMPANIES CL A		x		2/9/2015	x												
8 M & T BANK CORP		x		2/17/2015	x												
9 M & T BANK CORP		x		2/18/2015	x												
10 TJX COMPANIES INC NEW		x		2/24/2015	x												
11 M & T BANK CORP		x		2/25/2015	x												
12 CABOT OIL & GAS CORP		x		3/2/2015	x												
13 ***SINGAPORE TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD		x		3/4/2015	x												
14 COOPER COMPANIES INC OLD (THE)		x		3/6/2015	x												
15																	
16																	

* This category applies only if the underlying asset is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the underlying asset is either held by the filer or jointly held by the filer with the spouse or dependent children, use the other higher categories of value, as appropriate.

Reporting Individual's Name

Harlow, Seth

SCHEDULE C

Part I: Liabilities

Report liabilities over \$10,000 owed to any one creditor at any time during the reporting period by you, your spouse, or dependent children. Check the highest amount owed during the reporting period. Exclude a mortgage on your

personal residence unless it is rented out; loans secured by automobiles; household furniture or appliances; and liabilities owed to certain relatives listed in instructions. See instructions for revolving charge accounts.

None

Examples	Creditors (Name and Address)	Type of Liability	Date Incurred	Interest Rate	Term if applicable	Category of Amount or Value (x)															
						\$0 - \$10,000	\$10,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000				
1	Neuberger Berman, New York, NY	Margin loan	2013	3.75%	n/a					X											
2	Gagen Family LLC (page 26, line 3 through page 27 line 2)	Mortgage on rental property, Delaware Promissory note	1991 1999	8% 10%	25 yrs on demand				X												
3	Allstate TFI, Northbrook, IL	Mortgage on Melville real estate, Melville, NY	2006	5.18%	117 months						X										
4	Lincoln Life & Annuity Co., Syracuse, NY	Mortgage on Melville real estate, Melville, NY	2012	3.90%	120 months							X									
5	Lincoln Life & Annuity Co., Syracuse, NY	Mortgage on Melville real estate, Melville, NY	2013	4.86%	120 months					X											

* This category applies only if the liability is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the liability is that of the filer or a joint liability of the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories, as appropriate.

Part II: Agreements or Arrangements

Report your agreements or arrangements for: (1) continuing participation in an employee benefit plan (e.g., pension, 401k, deferred compensation); (2) continuation of payment by a former employer (including severance payments); (3) leaves

of absence; and (4) future employment. See instructions regarding the reporting of negotiations for any of these arrangements or benefits.

None

Example	Status and Terms of any Agreement or Arrangement	Parties	Date
1	Pursuant to partnership agreement, will receive lump sum payment of capital account & partnership share calculated on service performed through 1/00	Doc Jones & Smith, Hometown, State	7/85
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			

Reporting Individual's Name

Faylor, Seth

SCHEDULE C

Page Number

29

Part I: Liabilities

Report liabilities over \$10,000 owed to any one creditor at any time during the reporting period by you, your spouse, or dependent children. Check the highest amount owed during the reporting period. Exclude a mortgage on your

personal residence unless it is rented out; loans secured by automobiles; household furniture or appliances; and liabilities owed to certain relatives listed in instructions. See instructions for revolving charge accounts.

None

Examples	Creditors (Name and Address)	Type of Liability	Date Incurred	Interest Rate	Term if applicable	Category of Amount or Value (x)																
						1991-1999	8% - 10%	25 yrs. on demand	\$10,001 - \$15,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Over \$1,000,000*	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	Over \$50,000,000			
1	Capital One Bank, McLean, VA	Mortgage on Melville real estate, Melville, NY	2005	5.5%	180 months									X								
2	Sunlife Assurance of Canada, Toronto, ONT	Mortgage on Melville real estate, Huntington Station, NY	2014	4.68%	120 months									X								
3																						
4																						
5																						

* This category applies only if the liability is solely that of the filer's spouse or dependent children. If the liability is that of the filer or a joint liability of the filer with the spouse or dependent children, mark the other higher categories, as appropriate.

Part II: Agreements or Arrangements

Report your agreements or arrangements for: (1) continuing participation in an employee benefit plan (e.g. pension, 401k, deferred compensation); (2) continuation of payment by a former employer (including severance payments); (3) leaves

of absence; and (4) future employment. See instructions regarding the reporting of negotiations for any of these arrangements or benefits.

None

Status and Terms of any Agreement or Arrangement		Parties	Date
Example	Pursuant to partnership agreement, will receive lump sum payment of capital account & partnership share calculated on service performed through 1/00	Doe Jones & Smith, Hometown, State	7/85
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			

Reporting Individual's Name

Huntley, Seth

Page Number

30

SCHEDULE D

Part I: Positions Held Outside U.S. Government

Report any positions held during the applicable reporting period, whether compensated or not. Positions include but are not limited to those of an officer, director, trustee, general partner, proprietor, representative, employee, or

consultant of any corporation, firm, partnership, or other business enterprise or any non-profit organization or educational institution. Exclude positions with religious, social, fraternal, or political entities and those solely of an honorary nature.

None

	Organization (Name and Address)	Type of Organization	Position Held	From (Mo., Yr.)	To (Mo., Yr.)
Examples	<u>Natl. Assn. of Rock Collectors, NY, NY</u>	<u>Non-profit education</u>	<u>President</u>	<u>6/92</u>	<u>Present</u>
	<u>Doe Jones & Smith, Hometown, State</u>	<u>Law firm</u>	<u>Partner</u>	<u>7/85</u>	<u>1/00</u>
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					

Part II: Compensation in Excess of \$5,000 Paid by One Source

Report sources of more than \$5,000 compensation received by you or your business affiliation for services provided directly by you during any one year of the reporting period. This includes the names of clients and customers of any corporation, firm, partnership, or other business enterprise, or any other

non-profit organization when you directly provided the services generating a fee or payment of more than \$5,000. You need not report the U.S. Government as a source.

Do not complete this part if you are an Incumbent, Termination Filer, or Vice Presidential or Presidential Candidate.

None

	Source (Name and Address)	Brief Description of Duties
Examples	<u>Doe Jones & Smith, Hometown, State</u>	<u>Legal services</u>
	<u>Meiro University (client of Doe Jones & Smith), Moneytown, State</u>	<u>Legal services in connection with university construction</u>
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		